
2025 Coahoma Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-36   Conf: 4-22   Home: 6-15   Away: 1-19   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (521), Opp (186)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Massey (7), Wright (7), Hill (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-147),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Parsons, Hugh .311 40-36 103 12 32 8 0 0 19 40 .388 11 7 17 3 .413 0 0 1-1 140 11 4 .974
20 West, Colyn .277 42-39 119 20 33 8 0 1 16 44 .370 14 4 18 3 .367 2 1 8-12 56 67 6 .953
8 Michaels, Kari .277 33-32 94 14 26 4 0 3 15 39 .415 11 3 31 2 .367 1 0 3-7 9 13 9 .710
25 Smith, Landon .265 43-43 147 29 39 7 1 0 11 48 .327 10 3 25 0 .321 2 0 24-26 76 70 4 .973
34 Cochran, Shaun .250 41-41 120 17 30 4 1 0 13 36 .300 10 9 18 5 .348 2 1 8-9 31 36 4 .944
9 Wright, Evan .339 27-20 62 14 21 3 0 0 12 24 .387 5 2 14 1 .400 1 0 3-4 71 3 6 .925
4 Ruiz, Daniel .333 24-19 42 9 14 2 0 0 2 16 .381 5 4 6 0 .451 0 0 1-1 73 4 2 .975
44 44 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Mooney, Ryan .333 12-10 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
15 Massey, Jon Wyatt .277 25-24 65 5 18 6 0 2 14 30 .462 14 2 16 2 .415 1 0 4-7 93 5 1 .990
1 Riley, Will .267 32-32 86 16 23 1 0 1 8 27 .314 16 2 22 0 .394 0 0 15-17 55 1 1 .982
13 Tutor, Drew .250 17-16 40 8 10 1 0 0 6 11 .275 7 3 18 0 .400 0 0 3-5 29 3 0 1.000
42 Colon, Gabe .219 15-12 32 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .281 1 3 11 2 .306 0 0 2-3 13 0 1 .929
27 Fore, Gregory .210 26-25 62 9 13 0 0 0 4 13 .210 9 2 26 0 .324 1 0 3-3 55 1 0 1.000
12 Hall, Justin .185 31-21 54 10 10 0 0 0 3 10 .185 9 0 22 0 .302 0 0 13-14 44 2 2 .958
21 Erbe, Ian .182 21-16 55 8 10 3 0 1 7 16 .291 0 1 20 1 .196 0 0 1-2 17 2 4 .826
24 Hill, Hunter .167 11-7 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 1 3 .700
10 Pittman, Spencer .150 10-7 20 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .200 2 0 9 0 .227 0 0 0-2 14 1 1 .938
5 Sutton, Lekeidric .125 17-13 32 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .156 6 1 16 0 .282 0 0 1-1 33 2 1 .972
32 Walker, Anderson .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 12 2 1 .933
6 Paysinger, Andrew .000 16-11 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 1-1 3 4 1 .875
16 Philstrom, Kaden .000 7-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
19 Robbins, Ashton .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
2 Ellis, Cam .000 9-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 McKinne, Jaiden .000 8-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 44-44 1167 183 296 52 2 8 139 376 .322 133 46 300 19 .350 10 2 91-115 860 234 53 .954
Opponents .353 44-44 1223 418 432 102 17 44 366 700 .572 237 73 168 14 .476 27 7 128-143 842 321 55 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Mooney, Ryan 6.12 1-7 12 10 7 3-0 0 50.0 58 41 34 21 23 2 0 7 1.415 5 7 0 0 0
6 Paysinger, Andrew 6.86 2-5 12 10 2 0-0 0 59.0 71 49 45 28 40 0 0 2 5.071 10 7 0 0 0
2 Ellis, Cam 7.36 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 6 6 7 6 0 0 0 1.200 1 3 0 0 0
12 Hall, Justin 9.62 0-3 10 2 1 0-0 1 24.1 24 29 26 20 11 0 0 5 1.714 9 4 0 0 0
26 Hall, Ashton 10.22 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 18 14 12 5 1 0 0 2.429 6 5 0 1 0

17 Ford, Bryson 10.62 0-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 28 31 24 25 12 0 0 2
28.00

0 6 4 0 1 0
4 Ruiz, Daniel 11.57 1-2 6 5 0 0-0 0 18.2 31 26 24 20 8 0 0 2 .000 7 3 0 0 0
18 Parsons, Hugh 13.50 0-2 7 5 1 0-0 0 22.0 38 34 33 8 9 2 1 7 1.000 5 7 0 0 0
35 McKinne, Jaiden 13.50 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 10 9 10 4 0 0 0 3.000 5 1 0 0 0
11 Connell, Zach 16.09 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 34 31 28 13 12 0 0 5 5.667 7 9 0 0 0
20 West, Colyn 17.18 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 7 2 4 0 0 0 3.500 2 1 0 0 0
24 Hill, Hunter 17.82 0-3 7 5 0 0-0 0 16.2 27 39 33 23 7 0 0 6 .931 12 7 0 0 0
9 Wright, Evan 20.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 7 6 2 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
3 Johnson, Jess 23.40 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 13 13 13 3 0 0 1 .750 3 4 1 0 0
16 Philstrom, Kaden 29.84 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 16 23 21 12 3 0 0 3 2.667 5 6 0 0 0
32 Walker, Anderson 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
5 Sutton, Lekeidric 81.00 0-1 2 1 1 1-0 0 0.2 3 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.99 6-26 110 44 12 1 1 271.0 390 372 331 223 149 5 1 40 2.155 87 68 1 2 0
Opponents 4.10 30-8 117 29 5 4 5 298.2 288 184 136 129 299 0 0 7 .377 22 44 0 0 0



Wright (63-75), Massey (58-63), Hill (5-5), Philstrom (2-2), Robbins (2-2)   



2025 Coahoma Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Fore, Gregory 56 55 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tutor, Drew 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Philstrom, Kaden 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Robbins, Ashton 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Mooney, Ryan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ford, Bryson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ellis, Cam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Connell, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 44 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Massey, Jon Wyatt 99 93 5 1 .990 0 58 5 .921 7 0
1 Riley, Will 57 55 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ruiz, Daniel 79 73 4 2 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parsons, Hugh 155 140 11 4 .974 13 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Landon 150 76 70 4 .973 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sutton, Lekeidric 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hall, Justin 48 44 2 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 West, Colyn 129 56 67 6 .953 16 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cochran, Shaun 71 31 36 4 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pittman, Spencer 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Walker, Anderson 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Colon, Gabe 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wright, Evan 80 71 3 6 .925 0 63 12 .840 7 0
6 Paysinger, Andrew 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Erbe, Ian 23 17 2 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hall, Ashton 7 5 0 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Michaels, Kari 31 9 13 9 .710 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hill, Hunter 10 6 1 3 .700 0 5 0 1.000 4 0
14 Batia, Stone 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Jess 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McKinne, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1147 860 234 53 .954 58 130 17 .884 18 0
Opponents 1218 842 321 55 .955 52 79 20 .798 8 0


